
ADDENDUM NO. 2 
6/3/2024 

 
PROJECT: TOWN OF BUFFALO GAP 
  EMERGENCY GENERATORS 
 
BID DATE:  JUNE 11, 2024 (Changed with this addendum) 
 
 
The following changes and/or additions shall be made to the Plans, Specifications, and Contract 
Documents for the above referenced project. Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by 
signing below and returning this Addendum with the Bid. 
 
 
1) GENERAL 

a. The bid date has been changed to June 11, 2024 at 3:00 PM. 
 

2) PLAN SHEETS 
a. The wattage calculations in the Hargesheimer Pump Station panel “MDP” schedule on sheet 14 

for the 75 HP pumps are incorrect. This wattage should be approximately 80 kW per pump 
instead of the 46,080 watts shown in the panel schedule. 

  
3) SPECIFICATIONS 

a. SECTION 33 04 01: The Barnes 4XSCMC 10 HP pump is an acceptable alternative to the Flygt 
Pump specified for the Esta Neva lift station. 

 
 
 Prepared by: 
_________________________________ 

Bidder’s Acknowledgment JACOB | MARTIN 
 TBPE Firm No. 2448 
_________________________________  
Date 

06/03/2024


